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MECHANISM FY 2016 Operating Plan 

No. Amount 

Research Projects 

Noncompeting 

Administrative Supplements 

Competing 

2,619 

(311) 

1,186 

$983,638 

27,359 

473,845 

Subtotal, RPGs 3,805 $1,484,842 

SBIR/STTR 182 73,684 

Research Project Grants 3,987 $1,558,526 

Research Centers 

Specialized/Comprehensive 

Biotechnology 

Comparative Medicine 

175 

35 

1 

$390,243 

63,831 

3,308 

Subtotal, Centers 

Other Research 

Research Careers 

Minority Biomed. Res. Support 

Other 

211 

95 

276 

199 

$457,382 

$24,950 

102,364 

46,434 

Subtotal, Other Research 570 $173,748 

Total Research Grants 

Training 

Individual 

Institutional 

4,768 

FTTPs 

398 

3,801 

$2,189,656 

19,681 

195,851 

Total, Training (FTTPs and Award Amount) 

Research & Develop. Contracts 

SBIR/STTR (non-add)* 

Intramural Research 

Res. Management & Support 

SBIR Admin (non-add)* 

Program Evaluation Financing 

4,199 

23 

0 

0 

183 

0 

$215,532 

$32,696 

(1,587) 

4,101 

70,452 

(11) 

-780,000 

Total, Budget Authority $1,732,437 

Program Evaluation Financing 780,000 

Total, Program Level $2,512,437 




