## National Institute of General Medical Sciences FY 2016 Operating Plan

(Dollars in Thousands)

MECHANISM	FY 2016 Operating Plan	
	No.	Amount
Research Projects		
Noncompeting	2,619	\$983,638
Administrative Supplements	(311)	27,359
Competing	1,186	473,845
Subtotal, RPGs	3,805	\$1,484,842
SBIR/STTR	182	73,684
Research Project Grants	3,987	\$1,558,526
Research Centers		
Specialized/Comprehensive	175	\$390,243
Biotechnology	35	63,831
Comparative Medicine	1	3,308
Subtotal, Centers	211	\$457,382
Other Research		
Research Careers	95	\$24,950
Minority Biomed. Res. Support	276	102,364
Other	199	46,434
Subtotal, Other Research	570	\$173,748
Total Research Grants	4,768	\$2,189,656
<u>Training</u>	<u>FTTPs</u>	
Individual	398	19,681
Institutional	3,801	195,851
Total, Training (FTTPs and Award Amount)	4,199	\$215,532
Research & Develop. Contracts	23	\$32,696
SBIR/STTR (non-add)*	0	(1,587)
Intramural Research	0	4,101
Res. Management & Support	183	70,452
SBIR Admin (non-add)*	0	(11)
Program Evaluation Financing		-780,000
Total, Budget Authority		\$1,732,437
Program Evaluation Financing		780,000
Total, Program Level		\$2,512,437